Ocotillo Community Park 266 Imperial Hwy. Ocotillo, CA 92259 Monday, June 3, 2024 6:00 P.M.



Committee Members:

Darren A. Apedaile, Chair Vacant, Vice Chair Ava M. Mead, Secretary Frank Vrettas Patricia Thompson

AGENDA

Ocotillo area Community Advisory Committee

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Roll Call:
- III. Pledge of Allegiance, led by Darren A. Apedaile, Chair
- IV. Public Comment 3 Minute per speaker
- V. Approval of the Order of the Agenda
- VI. Approval of Minutes for the meeting of April 8, 2024
- VII. Discussion/action Items
 - a. Discussion of the vacant position on the Ocotillo area Community Advisory Committee.
 - b. Discussion of the Coyote Wash Bridge wraps and progress.
 - c. Discussion on suggested improvements to the Ocotillo Community Park
 - Status of the slide?
 - Add a doggie waste station.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations:

https://board.imperialcounty.org/ocotillo-advisory-committee/

- Ocotillo Community Center
- Imperial Valley Desert Museum
- Ocotillo Post Office
- Fire House Bulletin Board

- Improve on or install lighting.
- Fix the fencing around the ball field and the back stop fencing.
- d. Discussion on going dark for July and August; no meetings for the summer.

VIII. Informational Items

- a. Presentation by Kate Baculi with Ride Across California
- b. Vacant position on the Ocotillo area Community Advisory Committee

Announcementis:

June 14, 2024, the Ocotillo Bible Church is taking the kids on a field trip to Waylon's Water World. We will be meeting at the church at 10:00am and leaving at 11:00am. We will have lunch at Pizza Hut then on to the water park.

We will start planning the Jacumba picnic field trip for July.

The IVDM continues to ask for volunteers. Ocotillo kids, remember, volunteer hours at the museum count towards your graduation incentive.

Next Meeting Date: Meeting adjourned:

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations:

https://board.imperialcounty.org/ocotillo-advisory-committee/

- Ocotillo Community Center
- Imperial Valley Desert Museum
- Ocotillo Post Office
- Fire House Bulletin Board